
Date Exam Session Exam Exam Board Unit Code Length 

AM Drama Component 3 Eduqas C690U30-1 1h 30m

German Listening Paper 1 AQA 8668/LH 45m

German Reading Paper 3 AQA 8668/RH 1h

Friday 9th May 2025 AM Sociology Component 1 Eduqas C200U10-1 1h 45m

AM English Literature Paper 1 AQA 8702/1 1h 45m 

PM Computer Science Paper 1 Edexcel 1CP2 01 1h 30m

Religious Studies B Component 1 Edqas C120U80-1 1h 30m

Engineering Design OCR R038 1h 15m 

Biology Paper 1 AQA 8461/1F and 1H 1h 45m 

Combined Science:  Biology Paper 

1
AQA 8464/B/1F and 1H 1h 15m 

Wednesday 14th 

May 2025
AM Geography Paper 1 AQA 8035/1 1h 30m

AM Mathematics non calculator Edexcel 1MA1/1F/1H 1h 30m

PM German writing AQA 8668/WH 1h 15m 

Friday 16th May 

2025
AM History Paper 1 AQA 8145/1AB+1BC 2h 

Chemistry Paper 1 AQA 8462/1F and 1H 1h 45m

Combined Science:  Chemistry 

Paper
AQA 8464/C/1F and 1H 1h 15m 

PM Physical Education Paper 1 AQA 8582/1 1h 15m 

English Literature Paper 2 AQA 8702/2 2h 15m 

Computer Science Paper 2 Edexcel 1CP2 02 2h

Sociology Component 2 Eduqas C200U20-1 1h 45m 

French Listening Paper 1 AQA 8658/LF/LH 35m/45m 

French Reading Paper 3 AQA 8658/RF/RH 45m/1h 

PM Religious Studies B Component 2 Edqas C120U90-1 1h 30m

Physics Paper 1 AQA 8463/1F and 1H 1h 45m

Combined Science:  Physics  Paper 

1
AQA 8464/P/1F and 1H 1h 15m 

Friday 23rd May 

2025
AM English Language Paper 1 AQA 8700/1 1h 45m 

Monday 2nd June 

2025
PM Dance AQA 8236/W 1h 30m 

Polish Listening Paper 1 AQA 8688/LF/LH 35m/45m 

Polish Reading Paper 3 AQA 8688/RF/RH 45m/1h 

AM Mathematics calculator Edexcel 1MA1/2F/2H 1h 30m 

PM Religious Studies B Component 3 Edqas C120U60-1 1h 

AM History Paper 2 AQA 8145/2AC+2BC 2h

PM French writing Paper 4 AQA 8658/WF/WH 1h/1h15m

AM English Language Paper 2 AQA 8700/2 1h 45m 

PM Geography Paper 2 AQA 8035/2 1h 30m

Biology Paper 2 AQA 8461/2F and 2H 1h 45m 

Combined Science:  Biology Paper 

2
AQA 8464/B/2F and 2H 1h 15m 

PM Physical Education Paper 2 AQA 8582/2 1h 15m 

Spanish Listening Paper 1 AQA 8698/LF/LH 35m/45m 

Spanish Reading Paper 3 AQA 8698/RF/RH 45m/1h 

AM Mathematics calculator Edexcel 1MA1/3F/3H 1h 30m 

AM Geography Paper 3 AQA 8035/3 1h 30m

Further Maths Paper 1 AQA 8365/1 1h 45m

AM

PM

Thursday 12th June 

2025

Tuesday 20th May 

2025

Monday 9th June 

2025

Tuesday 13th May 

2025

Thursday 15th May 

2025

Wednesday 21st 

May 2025

AM

PM

PM

Contingency afternoon

Thursday 5th June 

2025

Wednesday 11th 

June 2025

AM

  Timetable Summer 2025 

AM

HALF TERM 

PM
Tuesday 3rd June 

2025

Friday 6th June 2025

Tuesday 10th June 

2025

PM

AMMonday 19th May 

2025

Thursday 8th May 

2025

Monday 12th May 

2025

Thursday 22nd May 

2025
AM

AM

Wednesday 4th 

June 2025



Greek Listening paper 1 Pearson 1GK0 1F 35m 

Greek Reading paper 3 Pearson 1GK0 3F 50m

Date Exam Session Exam Exam Board Unit Code Length 

Chemistry Paper 2 AQA 8462/2F and 2H 1h 45m 

Combined Science:  Chemistry 

Paper 2
AQA 8464/C/2F and 2H 1h 15m 

PM Polish Writing Paper 4 AQA 8688/WF/WH 1h/1h 15m 

Physics Paper 2 AQA 8463/2F and 2H 1h 45m

Combined Science:  Physics  Paper 

2 
AQA 8464/P/2F and 2H 1h 15m 

PM Music Edexcel 1MU0 03 1h 45m 

AM Spanish Writing Paper 4 AQA 8698/WF/WH 1h/1h 15m 

PM Food preparation and nutrition AQA 8585/W 1h 45m 

Wednesday 18th 

June 2025
PM Further Maths Paper 2 AQA 8365/2 1h 45m

Thursday 19th June 

2025
AM Greek writing paper Pearson 1GK0 4F 1h 20m

Wednesday 25th 

June 2025

Please be available up to Wednesday 25th June 2025, in the event of national or local   

disruption to examinations in the UK

PM

Thursday 12th June 

2025

Contingency Day

AM

Monday 16th June 

2025

Friday 13th June 

2025

AM

Tuesday 17th June 

2025


